HYPERION™
UNIRES, INC.™
Patent-pending, feature packed design
NEMA 4X construction for use
anywhere
Simplified installation, operation, and
service
No need to open equipment to change

disinfection of environmental air have not
been investigated by UL.
 Specifi cations subject to change without
notice.
©UniRes, Inc.     57003520  Rev F
ORDERING INFORMATION
UV-C NEMA 4X Fixture
Model # P/N Description Electrical Weight (Lbs)
FIXTURE HOUSING
 XP-SO-MV  57800550 Hyperion™ Singled Ended NEMA 4X Standard
UVC Output – 120–240 Vac; Lamp Lengths from 17” to 61”
120–240 V, 50–60 Hz,
0.38–0.61A @ 120 V
 1.5
LAMPS  (Order 1 lamp of desired length per Hyperion™ fixture.  Fixture ships without lamp.)
 SEL-17-SO-T5-1 57033551 SEL 17” Single Ended Standard Output Lamp 1
 SEL-22-SO-T5-1 55043551 SEL 22” Single Ended Standard Output Lamp  1
SEL-23-SO-T5-EF-1 57013551 SEL 23” Single Ended Standard Output-Extended Base NEW 1
 SEL-33-SO-T5-1 55063551 SEL 33” Single Ended Standard Output Lamp 1
 SEL-36-SO-T5-EB-1 57073551 SEL 36” Single Ended Standard Output Lamp-Extended Base NEW 0.75
 SEL-45-SO-T5-EB-1 57083551 SEL 45” Single Ended Standard Output Lamp-Extended Base NEW 1
 SEL-60-SO-T5-EB-1 57093551 SEL 60” Single Ended Standard Output Lamp-Extended Base NEW 2
ACCESSORIES
 SDT-480-277-240 90004882 Step-Down Transformer 480-277-240 to 120 Vac 3
XP-120-SC  90004300 6’ Power Cord 0.5
on double-wall plenums. Useful life is
9000 hours with a <15% loss at end of
life.
*Contact factory for wiring to  277 Vac
power sources.
Hyperion™
Q
MOUNTING GASKET
LAMP SUPPORT
5.2
REF. NOTE 5
PLAN VIEW -
-- I �I 'A '
Hyperion™ FIXTURE W/
LAMP
-� - - 3.9
---5.8125---
END VIEW
[.______.!=i_§�=--_-_--------=------=------=-----=-f,�
=
�=-=--_-_- -------=------=�--
4 PIN LAMP (STD BASE)
FILAMENT=:},� 0
1"BASE_/ NOTES:
-;;)} .-=ii� � 1. UL/CUL LISTED ABQK.ai:...__ ________ ----Jff
7 ,- � 2. NEMA 4X ENCLOSURE FOR OUTDOOR OR INDOOR USE.
1" EXTENDED FILAMENT
�"BASE 3. 1WIST-ON LID WITH WATERPROOF GASKET.4 PIN LAMP (EXTENDED BASE) 4. FOR USE WITH SO LAMP LENGTHS 17" -60''.
PARTS LIST 5. (4) 1/2" ELECTRICAL KNOCKOUTS.
'A ' DIM I QTY I MODEL# PART # DESCRIPTION 6. LOCKING PADLOCK EYELETS (TAMPER PROOF).
15.75"
21"
22"
32"
35"
44"
59"
XP-SO-MV 57800550
SEL-17-SO-T5-1 57033551
SEL -22-SO-T5-1 55043551
Hyperion™ SINGLE ENDED NEMA 4X FIXTURE, 120-240 VAC * (INCL BALLAST & HOUSING) 7. ( 4) MOUNTING HOLES.
SEL 17" SINGLE ENDED STANDARD OUTPUT LAMP 8. POWER SUPPLY SAFETY SWITCH INCLUDED.
SEL 22" SINGLE ENDED STANDARD OUTPUT LAMP 9. 3 YEAR WARRANTY
,u I;) t.tl I I ;:J/'(J IJ;:J;:J I I SEL 23" SINGLE ENDED STANDARD OUTPUT LAMP-EXTENDED BASE GENERAL:
---- . I SEL 33" SINGLE ENDED STANDARD OUTPUT LAMP 1. REFER TO PRODUCT IOM FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS.
SEL-23-SO-T5-EB-1 l:'""7f'Jt471:'C-t
SEL -33-SO-T5-1
SEL-36-SO-T5-EB-1
SEL-45-SO-T5-EB-1
SEL-60-SO-T5-EB-1